M	Rp		
			_

11-15-2000 101516579

,	-	\sim			٠.
(1-	٠ ځ	bι	34	:)

IEET U.S. DEPARTMENTOF COMMECE

Patent and Trademak Office

To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please reco	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Matthew S. Thrasher Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: October 13, 2000	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Craft House Corporation Internal Address: Street Address 328 N. Westwood Avenue City: Toledo State: OH ZIP: 43607 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 13, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional Numbers attached? Yes No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald R. Fraser Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: State: _OH	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to of the original document. Donald R. Fraser Name of Person Signing Signature	10-18-00				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					

1-36034

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to me and in hand paid,

receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, Matthew S. Thrasher, of 2673 Kendale, Apt.

203, Toledo, Ohio 43606, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do

sell, assign and transfer unto CRAFT HOUSE CORPORATION, a corporation organized

and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan, having offices at 328

N. Westwood Avenue, Toledo, Ohio 43607-3343, the entire right, title and interest in and

to certain improvements in a HOOD AND TRUNK LID LIFTING MECHANISM FOR

MODEL CAR described in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by me

on even date herewith, to be obtained therefor in the United States of America and all other

countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents

and Trademarks and the officials empowered to issue patents in countries foreign to the

United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said

improvements to the said CRAFT HOUSE CORPORATION, for the sole use and behoof

of itself, its successors and assigns.

RECORDED: 10/18/2000

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 23 day of

EHODER , 2000.

Matthew S. Thrasher

REEL: 011232 FRAME: 0619